GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-12293
TO BE ANSWERED ON - 05/08/2024

DEVELOPMENT OF ARCHAEOLOGICAL IMPORTANCE PLACES
12293. SHRI UMMEDA RAM BENIWAL:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any action plan for the development of places of archaeological importance in Rajasthan State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF CULTURE AND TOURISM
(SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)

(a) Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) takes up conservation and maintenance

& work of protected monuments and sites including provision of facilities like

(b) drinking water, toilet blocks, pathways and landscaping etc. throughout the country, including 163 in the state of Rajasthan. Conservation and maintenance of monuments and archaeological sites is a continuous process and is taken up as per the need of monuments and availability of resources.

*hkkk

